## भारतीय प्रौदयोगिकी संस्थान गोवा INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GOA

## पीएचडी कार्यक्रमों के लिए देय फ़ीस का अनंतिम विभाजन

## Tentative bifurcation of fees payable for PhD Programmes

		देय फ़ीस/ Fees Pavable			
क्र. सं.	   विवरण/ Particulars	GN/EWS/OBC-NCL		SC/ST/PwD	
Sr. No	Igg(%) Particulars	नियमित/Regular	प्रायोजित/Sponsored	नियमित/Regular	प्रायोजित/Sponsored
			Non-Concessional Fees		
	एकमश्त फ़ीस/One Time Fee				
A1	प्रवेश फ़ीस/Admission Fee	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
A2	शोध प्रबंध फ़ीस/Thesis Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A3	अस्थायी प्रमाणपत्र/Provisional Certificate	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
A4	चिकित्सा परीक्षण/Medical Examination	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
A5	छात्र कल्याण कोष/Students Welfare Fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
A6	आधनिकीकरण और उन्नयन/Modernisation and Upgradation	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A7	पहचान पत्र/Identity Card	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	कल/Total	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
	प्रति सेमेस्टर/Per Semester				
B1	शिक्षण फ़ीस/Tution Fee	2,500.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00
B2	परीक्षा फ़ीस/Examination Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
В3	पंजीकरण फ़ीस/Registration Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
B4	जिमखाना फ़ीस/Gvmkhana Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
B5	छात्र हितैषी कोष/Student Benevolent Fund	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
В6	चिकित्सा फ़ीस/Medical Fee	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
B7	बिजली और पानी शल्क/Electricity & Water Charges	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
B8	छात्रावास किराया/Hostel Rent	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
В9	छात्रावास स्थापना शल्क/Hostel Establishment Charges	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
B10	मेस स्थापना शल्क/Mess Establishment Charges	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	কল/Total	21,300.00	43,800.00	18,800.00	18,800.00
	सरक्षा जमा राशि/Security Deposits				
C1	संस्थान सरक्षा जमा राशि/Institute Security Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
C2	पस्तकालय सरक्षा जमा राशि/Library Security Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
C3	मेस सरक्षा जमा राशि/Mess Security Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	कल/Total	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
D1	वार्षिक बीमा प्रीमियम/Annual Insurance Premium	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	कल योग/Grand Total (A+B+C+D)	35,900.00	58,400.00	33,400.00	33,400.00

- सभी अन्सूचित जाति/अन्सूचित जनजाति/पीडब्ल्यूडी विद्यार्थियों को शिक्षण फ़ीस के भ्गतान से छूट दी गई है।
- संस्थान में एक वर्ष में दो सेमेस्टर होते हैं अर्थात ऑटम और स्प्रिंग।
- भा. प्रौ. सं. गोवा बाद के सेमेस्टर में फ़ीस संरचना को संशोधित करने का अधिकार रखता है।
- छात्रावास में नहीं रहने वाले विदयार्थियों को बी7, बी8, बी9, बी10 और सी3 में उल्लिखित फ़ीस का भगतान करने से छट दी गई है।
- मेस स्थापना शल्क हर वर्ष 10% बढाया जाएगा. 50 के गणकों में पर्णांकित किया जाएगा।
- उपरोक्त के अतिरिक्त, प्रत्येक विदयार्थी को प्रति सेमेस्टर मेस अग्रिम 19,682.00 रुपये (प्रत्येक सेमेस्टर) और केवल प्रवेश के समय 2,000 रुपये का प्रतिदेय मेस अग्रिम देना होगा। मेमेम्टर मेम शत्क मंबंधिन मेमेम्टर के टौरान टर्रो पर भाधारिन होने हैं। शत्क में कोर्द भी परिवर्तन लाग हो मकता है। "ध्यान दें: प्रवेश के समय 'ए' और 'सी' की फ़ीस एक बार की फ़ीस है।
  - डी' की फ़ीस का भगतान प्रत्येक ऑटम सेमेस्टर (वर्ष में एक बार) में किया जाना है।"
- बाहय विदयार्थी जिन्होंने कोर्स-वर्क परा कर लिया है और मल संगठन में शामिल हो गए हैं. उन्हें प्रति सेमेस्टर कन्टिन्यऐशन फ़ीस के रूप में भगतान करने की आवश्यकता है: अनारक्षित/अन्य पिछडा वर्ग - एनसीएल/आर्थिक रूप से कमजोर वर्ग श्रेणी के लिए 5000 रुपये + वार्षिक बीमा प्रीमियम (शैक्षणिक वर्ष में एक बार) और अनसचित जाति / अनसचित जनजाति / पीडब्ल्यडी श्रेणी के लिए 2050 रुपये + वार्षिक बीमा प्रीमियम (शैक्षणिक वर्ष में एक बार) ।
- जिन विदयार्थियों को कार्यक्रम से अस्थायी रूप से आहरण की अनमति दी गई है, उन्हें कन्टिन्यऐशन फ़ीस के रूप में 2000/- रुपये का भगतान करना होगा ।
- 3 संस्थानीय आवास में रह रहे शोधार्थियों को नियमानसार लाइसेंस फ़ीस. एफ आर आदि का भगतान करना होगा ।
- 1 All the SC/ST/PwD students are exempted from payment of Tution Fee
- 2 Institute has two semesters in a year i.e. Autumn & Spring

6

- 3 IIT Goa reserves right to revise fee structure in subseqent semester
- Students not staying in Hostel are exempted from paying the fees mentioned at B7,B8,B9,B10 and C3
- Mess Establishment Charges will be increased 10% every year, rounded up in multiples of 50 5 In addition to the above, every student has to pay per Semester Mess advance of Rs. 19,682.00 (every semester) and a refundable Mess Advance of Rs. 2,000. only at the time of Admission. The semester mess Charges are based on rates during the respective semester. Any change in charges may be applicable.

and a refundable Mess Advance of Rs. 2,000. only at the time of Admission

"Note: The Fees at 'A' and 'C' are one time fees at the time of admissions.

The fees at 'D' is to be paid in every Autumn Semester (Once in a year)."

- External students who have completed the course-work and joined the parent organization are required to pay
  - Rs. 5000 + Annual Insurance Premium (Once in Academic Year) for Gen/OBC-NCL/EWS category and
  - Rs. 2050 + Annual Insurance Premium (Once in Academic Year) for SC/ST/PwD category as Continuation Fee per Semester
- Students who have permitted temporarily withdrawal from the programme are required to pay Rs. 2000/- as Continuation Fee per Semester
- Research Scholars who are staying in quarters are required to pay licence fee, F.R. etc as applicable as per rules.